24 VDC
or
15-40 VDC
or
100-240 VAC
11 12 13 14
Voltage supply
_+

IMH-1UR3A.000X.W60A
Options
 Order key for options
IM H- 1 U R 3 A. 0 0 0 X. 7 6 0 A   EUR
IM H- 1 U R 3 A. 0 0 0 X. S 7 0 A
IM H- 1 U R 3 A. 0 0 0 X. W 7 0 A
2 2 Relay outputs   23.30
3 2 PhotoMos outputs    28.60
5 2 PhotoMos- and 2 relay outputs   47.70
X Analog output   74.10
3 Sensor supply 24VDC/50mA incl. digital input  for 24VDC power supply   47.70
3 Sensor supply 24VDC/50mA incl. digital input  for 10-30VDC, 100-240VAC power supply    28.60
 3 Interface RS232   63.50
  4 Interface RS485   63.50
      C Bluetooth interface
D Data logger
 Parameterisation software
PC-based configuration software PM-TOOL, for devices without keypad; for a PM-TOOL-USB 30.70
simple adjustment of standard devices, incl. CD & USB adapter.
Programming happens via interface.
 Technical data
Housing Dimensions W22.5 x H117.2 x D107 mm
Fixing top hat rail
Housing material PA6.6, black, UL94V-0
Connection plug-in terminal; wire cross section up to 1.5 mm2
 Display Display 3-digit
Digit height 7 mm
Segment colour red
Range of display -199 to 999
Switching points LED S1, LED S2, LED S3, LED S4
Overflow horizontal bars at the top
Underflow horizontal bars at the bottom
Display time/Meas. time 0.1 to 10.0 seconds
 Measuring input
 Signal Measuring range Measuring span Resolution
 Voltage 0…10 V (Ri > 100 kOhm)  0…12 V  ≥ 14 bit
 Voltage 0…2 V (Ri ≥  10 kOhm) 0…2,2 V ≥ 14 bit
 Voltage 0…1 V (Ri ≥  10 kOhm) 0…1,1 V ≥ 14 bit
 Voltage 0…50 mV (Ri ≥  10 kOhm) 0…75 mV
 Current 4…20 mA (Ri = ~125 Ohm) 1…22 mA
 Current 0…20 mA (Ri = ~125 Ohm) 0…22 mA
 Pt100-3-wire -50…200°C -58…392°F 0,1°C / 0,1°F
 Pt100-3-wire -200..850°C -328…1562°F 1°C / 1°F
 Pt1000-2-wire -200..850°C -328…1562°F 1°C / 1°F
 Thermo K -270…1350°C -454…2462°F 1°C / 1°F
 Thermo S -50…1750°C -328…3182°F 1°C / 1°F
 Thermo N -270…1300°C -454…2372°F 1°C / 1°F
 Thermo J -170…950°C -274…1742°F 1°C / 1°F
 Thermo T -270…400°C -454…752°F 1°C / 1°F
 Thermo R -50…1768°C -58…3214°F 1°C / 1°F
 Thermo B 80…1820°C 176…3308°F 1°C / 1°F
 Thermo E -270…1000°C -454…1832°F 1°C / 1°F
 Thermo L -200…900°C -328…1652°F 1°C / 1°F
 Frequency 0…10 kHz 0…10 kHz 0.001 Hz /
 NPN 0…3 kHz 0…3 kHz 0.001 Hz /
 PNP 0…1 kHz 0…1 kHz 0.001 Hz
 Rotational speed 0…9999 1/min 0…9999 1/min 0.001 1/min
 Counter 0…9999 (prescaler up to 1000)